

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1212/2022

Tanveer Ahmed Mintoo S/o Shri Nishar Ahmed

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Indrajeet Choudhary, Mr. Nitin
Sinsinwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Chandragupt Chopra, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

02/08/2022

Let notice should go to respondent No. 2, through both process.

Requisites be filed within ten days.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of State-respondent and he shall procure the factual report of status of investigation in connection with FIR No. 9/18 registered at Police Station SOG Jaipur for offences under Sections 376, 342, 354, 366, 384, 386, 506, 508, 420, 406 & 120B IPC.

List on 09/09/2022.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J