

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.1212/2022

Tanveer Ahmed Mintoo S/o Shri Nishar Ahmed

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitin Sinsinwar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Sharma, PP Mr. Ashish Nagarwal, Adv. for Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

13/10/2022

Respondent No.2 has not filed reply in spite of allowing several opportunities. Prayer is made for time.

In the aforesaid circumstance, it is directed that no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner in FIR No.09/2018 registered with Police Station Special Police Station (S.O.G.), Jaipur (Raj.) for the offences under Sections 376, 342, 354, 366, 384, 386, 406,, 506, 508, 420 and 120-B of IPC, till further order with condition that petitioner shall fully co-operate with the investigation of the case.

List on 06.12.2022.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J