

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1212/2022
URN: CRLMP / 1737U / 2022

Tanveer Ahmed Mintoo S/o Shri Nishar Ahmed, Aged About 63
Years, R/o House No. 43, Ward No. 13, Akhyara Baad, Police
Thana Kisthwad, District Kisthwad Jammu Kashmir (India)

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Public Prosecutor.
2. Smt. Vandana Bhatnagar W/o Sanjay Bhatnagar, R/o
33/83 Varun Path Mansarowar, Jaipur.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitin Sinsinwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Singh Dhakar, PP with Mr. Gaurav Gupta

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

10/07/2026

1. Counsel for the petitioner submits that during pendency of the instant petition, the petitioner has expired, hence, under the changed circumstances, the instant petition has abated.
2. Accordingly, the instant criminal misc. petition is dismissed as abated. The stay application and all pending applications, if any, also stand dismissed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

KuD/6